
QICP Credits during regular Symposium Sessions 
Day Symposium Event Instructor Length 

hours 
Credits 

Saturday 
 

Pre-Symposium Workshop A 
Pre-Symposium Workshop B 

Han Hoong Wang 
Han Hoong Wang 

2 
2 

2 
2 

Sunday 
 

Pre-Symposium Workshop C 
Pre-Symposium Workshop D 
Grand Opening/Keynote 

Grandmaster He Youlu 
Grandmaster He Youlu 
Keynote 

2 
2 
.5 

2 
2 
.5 

Monday 
 

Sunrise Practice 
Morning Keynote 
Grandmaster Workshop 1 
Grandmaster Workshop 2 
Academic Session 
Banquet 

Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Academics 
 

.75 
1 
1.5 
1.5 
1.5 

0 
1 
1.5 
1.5 
1.5 

Tuesday 
 

Sunrise Practice 
Morning Keynote 
Grandmaster Workshop 1 
Grandmaster Workshop 2 
Academic Session 
Keynote & Panel Discussion 

Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Academics 
GM and Academics 

.75 
1 
1.5 
1.5 
1.5 
2 

0 
1 
1.5 
1.5 
1.5 
2 

Wednesday 
 

Sunrise Practice 
Morning Keynote 
Grandmaster Workshop 1 
Grandmaster Workshop 2 
Academic Session 
Evening: none 

Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Academics 
 

.75 
1 
1.5 
1.5 
1.5 

0 
1 
1.5 
1.5 
1.5 

Thursday 
 

Sunrise Practice 
Morning Keynote 
Grandmaster Workshop 1 
Grandmaster Workshop 2 
Keynote 
Showcase 

Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Performers 

.75 
1 
1.5 
1.5 
1 
2 

0 
1 
1.5 
1.5 
1 
2 

Friday 
 

Sunrise Practice 
Morning Keynote 
Grandmaster Workshop 1 
Grandmaster Workshop 2 
Closing 

Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Grandmaster 
Keynote 

.75 
1 
1.5 
1.5 
1.5 

0 
1 
1.5 
1.5 
.5 

  
QICP Credits during special Symposium Sessions specifically for QICP  

Day QICP Sessions 
5 Practical and 1 Pedagogical 

Time Scheduled Length 
hours 

Credits 

Saturday None None 0 0 
Sunday Session 1 practical 4:15-5:00 .75 .75 
Monday Session 2 practical 6:00-6:45 pm .75 .75 
Tuesday Session 3 practical 6:15-7:00 .75 .75 
Wednesday Session 4 practical 5:30-6:15 .75 .75 
Wednesday Session, Pedagogy 6:30-7:30 1 1 
Thursday Session 5 practical 6:15-7:00 .75 .75 
Friday none none 0 0 
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